## L20000 160810

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800346362688

SECRETARY OF STATE





115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088

Date:	06/15/2020	
Name:	Merritt Walker	
Reference #:	1231844	
		VR, LLC
Article:	s of Incorporation/Authorization	o Transact Business
Amend	dment	
Chang	ge of Agent	
☐ Reinst	atement	
☐ Conve	ersion	
☐ Merge	ır	
☐ Dissol	ution/Withdrawal	
☐ Fictitio	ous Name	
Other_		
Authorized Ar	mount: <b>\$125</b>	·
Signature:	mw	

F: 800.944.6607

## COVER LETTER

	ring Section sion of Corporations			
SUBJECT:		BMVR, LLC		
SOBJECT.	Name of L	imited Liabilit	y Company	
The enclosed	Articles of Organization and fcc(s)	are submitted:	for filing.	
Please return	all correspondence concerning this	matter to the fo	ollowing:	
_		Patti J. D	aniels	
		Name of I	Person	
_		Miller & Mar		
		Firm/Con	npany	
_	1180 West		reet NW, Suite 210	00
		Addre	SS	
_		Atlanta, GA		
		City/State and	•	
	E-mail address: (to be use	milazzo@cor		
For further info	ormation concerning this matter, plea			,
	Patti J. Daniels at (	404	962-61	50
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone	: Number
Enclosed is a	check for the following amount:			
\$125.00 Filin	g Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifie	) Filing Fee & d Copy l copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address	_	Street Address	
	New Filing Section Division of Corporations		New Filing Section Division of Corporation	ans.
	P.O. Box 6327		Division of Corporate Clifton Building	ліэ
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	2	2661 Executive Cente Fallahassee, FL 3230	

FILED

## AKTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:				cosa nom 19	AM W: 17
The name of the Limited Liability Com	apany is:			SECRETARY OF ST. TALLAHASSEE, F	
	BMVF	R, LLC			
(Must contain the	words "Limited Liability	y Company, "L.I	C.," or "LLC."	")	
ARTICLE II - Address:					
The mailing address and street address	of the principal office of	the Limited Liabi	lity Company i	is:	
Principal Offi	ce Address:		Mailing A	Address:	
3935 Lakefie	eld Court	3935 Lakefield Court			
Suwanee, GA 30024			Suwanee, GA 30024		_
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Re	egistered Office, & Regi		ignature:		_
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Re (The Limited Liability Company canno another business entity with an active I	egistered Office, & Registered Serve as its own Registered Florida registration.) s of the registered agent a	ered Agent. You n	ignature:		_
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Re (The Limited Liability Company canno another business entity with an active I	egistered Office, & Registers as its own Registe Florida registration.) s of the registered agent of COGENCY	ered Agent. You n are: Y GLOBAL INC.	ignature:		_
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Re (The Limited Liability Company canno another business entity with an active I	egistered Office, & Registered Serve as its own Registered Florida registration.) s of the registered agent a	ered Agent. You n are: Y GLOBAL INC.	ignature:		_
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Re (The Limited Liability Company canno another business entity with an active I	egistered Office, & Registered Serve as its own Registerion.)  s of the registered agent of COGENCY	ered Agent. You n are: Y GLOBAL INC.	ignature: nust designate a		_
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Agent	egistered Office, & Registered Serve as its own Registerion.)  s of the registered agent of COGENCY	ered Agent. You n nre: Y GLOBAL INC.	ignature: nust designate a		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Re (The Limited Liability Company canno another business entity with an active I The name and the Florida street address	egistered Office, & Registered Serve as its own Registerion.)  I sof the registered agent of COGENCY  Name	ered Agent. You n nre: Y GLOBAL INC.	ignature: nust designate a		

place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Merritt Walker Merritt Walker, Asst. Secretary

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member		Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager AMBR		Ben Milazzo	
		3935 Lakefield Court	<u> </u>
		Suwanee, GA 30024	<del></del>
<del></del>			
			<del></del>
<del></del>	_		SEC SEC
			2020 JUN 16 SECRETAR   TALLAHA
	_		JUN 16 AM 10: RETIVEY OF ST ALLAMASSEE,
			AM ID: SSEE, F
(Use attachment if ne	cessary)		E, FL
If an effective date is listed, the date of filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in the document's effective date	he date must be specific and his block does not meet the a on the Department of State's	. (OPTIONAL) d cannot be more than five business days prior to applicable statutory filing requirements, this date was records.	or 90 dāģā after
ARTICLE VI: Other provision	s, if any.		
REQUIRED SIGNA	Ben 1	Mlarro	
I am	document is executed in acc aware that any false informs	an authorized representative of a member. cordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Station submitted in a document to the Department of the provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	utes. State
		Ben Milazzo	
	Typed	or printed name of signee	
		Filler Cons	

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

ARTICLE IV-